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1. Areyou registered to vote in the state of Colorado?

2. Onthe voter rolls, are you registered as a Democrat, a Republican, or are you Unaffiliated
with any party?

[DT=T0 0 ToTol =) SR PP PP P PP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE 31%
Unaffiliated / No Party / Independent ..........ccceeeveeevveeveenneeenen. 39%
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3. Inthe November election for President, Congress, and state and local ballot issues. What is
the chance that you will vote in this election?

Definitely Will VOTE....coovviieecieie e 87%
Probably Will VOte......ccuveeeiiiiieeeceee e 8%
50-50 ChaNCES..ccccuvieieieiiee ettt et saree e 4%
Probably NOt VOTE .....ccuvieeieiiee e — Terminated
Have already VOted........cccvveeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeee e, 1%

4. What county do you live in? Regions based on county identified.

Region 1 — Denver / Boulder counties........cccccceevvervveeneenneenne. 19%
Region 2 — 5 Suburban counties ........cccveeeviiiiiiiniiieniiiieees 38%
Region 3 — El Paso / Pueblo / Larimer / Weld counties............ 26%
Region 4 — Rest of State...ueuiiiiieecciiriieeeee e, 17%

5. Whatis your gender?

1Y =] [T 48%
[ 0 0 F= 1S RRTN 51%
Prefer to self-desSCribe ...t 1%

AZBE 18 — 34 e e ———— 26%
ABE 35 =49 e ————— 25%
ABE 50 = B4 ..o 25%
ABE b5+ i, 23%



October 15, 2020 - Topline Results — For Release

What is the last grade or level of school you have completed?

Did not finish high school .........cccooiiiiiiiiiii e, 1%
High school graduate........cccoecuviiiiiiiieeicieee e 14%
SOME COIIREE. ..t 28%
College graduate......cccueeeeeeee i 32%
Postgraduate courses or graduate degree........ccccvvvvveeeeeeeinnnns 26%

Generally speaking, would you say that Colorado is heading in the right direction or in the

wrong direction?

Right dir€Ction ..oooeeiieeicieie e 55%
Wrong dir€CtioN ..ooeeveeeeeiiiiee et 39%
DON't KNOW / NOT SUME ..ttt 6%

Please indicate if you have a very favorable opinion, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or
very unfavorable opinion of the following people. Randomize the names on the list.

0.

10.

11.

12

13.

Very Somewhat  Somewhat

Favorable Unfavorable Favorable Favorable Unfav
Donald Trump
October 2020....................... 39% 60% 23% 15% 8%
May 2020.........ccceeevrvviviiienneeenes 37% 62% 21% 16% 10%
October 2019 .........cccco...... 38% 60% 27% 11% 7%
June 2019 ..., 42% 56% 28% 15% 5%
January 2019 .......cceeivenienene 39% 60% 23% 16% 8%
October 2018 ...................... 39% 59% 22% 18% 7%
March 2018 ......................... 38% 59% 25% 13% 7%
March 2017 ......ccceeeveunrnnnee 43% 55% 23% 19% 10%
Joe Biden
October 2020....................... 53% 46% 25% 28% 13%
Cory Gardner
October 2020....................... 40% 54% 15% 25% 19%
May 2020............cooueerrrverrnanenn 37% 53% 13% 24% 22%
October 2019 .........cccooun..... 34% 45% 11% 23% 20%
June 2019 ........ceevviiiniinnnns 40% 39% 11% 29% 14%
January 2019 ........ccceuveuneene 39% 43% 10% 29% 23%
October 2018 ........cccoeee. 42% 43% 11% 31% 18%
March 2018 ..............cccuu..... 39% 41% 9% 30% 18%
March 2017 ............ccouuuu..... 39% 38% 11% 29% 24%

. John Hickenlooper

October 2020....................... 50% 44% 17% 33% 17%
Jared Polis
October 2020....................... 57% 38% 26% 31% 15%
May 2020............coomerreveerrmnneen 66% 30% 30% 36% 15%
June 2019 ......oooerrvvvernr 50% 35% 24% 26% 8%

Very
Unfav
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15%
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14. Please indicate who you will vote for in the November election for President. Rotate the
order of the candidate names.

Joe Biden, DemMOCIat......cceiiiiiiiiieeiieee et 54%
Donald Trump, Republican .......ccoovieciiieeeeie e 39%
Other candidate....ococeeeeeeieeeccc 3%
DON’t KNOW / UNAECIARA ....eeveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeees 4%

15. Please describe the number one issue or problem that the newly elected President and
Congress should act on next year in 20217

Coronavirus / Covid-19 / Pandemic / Vaccine.........ccccevveeeennneee. 29%
Economy /Jobs / StIMUIUS .....ccveeeeveiiiiieecreece e 23%
HEAIth Care ...uvveeiceeee e 8%
Racism / Justice / Human rights / Police reform........c..ccve...... 4%
Environment / ClImMate .....ooooveveiiiieiieeeeeeeeee e 4%
Democrats / LIberalisSm .......cocoeeviiviieiiiiiiiee e 3%
Fix what Trump did / Get rid of Trump ......ccoveevrveiiecieeceeeene 2%
[aaT a1 =4 =) A Te] o B PP PP P PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRt 2%
Government spending / Debt / TaXes .....cccceevveeveeecveeneesiveennenns 2%
Women's rights / ABOrtion .........ccceeveeiieieecieccee e 2%
[NV Y T o o] e [T SRR 2%
UNify the COUNTIY ...eeiiieiieeecee e e 1%
Terrorism / National SECUItY ......ccveevieeeieeieecie e, 1%
COPTUPLION ittt e ee e e e e 1%
Continue With TruMP...coo i 1%
Homelessness / HOUSING......c.ceevueeriiiiienieciiecieesee st 1%
o [UTor- | o] o [ PSSR 1%
Supreme CoUrt JUSTICE...ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1%
Seniors / SOCial SECUNLY ...cccveevieiiiierieeieesee et 1%
Other ISSUES .eeiieiee e ettt e e et e e e e e e e e e e snrrereeeaeeeeas 4%
NOthing / DON"t KNOW .....ocuvieiiiciieciie ettt 8%

16. Please indicate who you will vote for in the November election for U.S. Senate.
Rotate the order of the candidate names.

John Hickenlooper, Democrat.......cccueeeieviieeiiniiieeeieiiee e, 51%
Cory Gardner, Republican ........ccccceviiiiiiiniiieeiiieeeeeee e, 41%
Other candidate......ocuuveeiiiiiieeeee e 1%
Don’t Know / undecided.......ccuueeeevuveieieiriiieceieee e 7%
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17. Please grade the job Donald Trump is doing as President of the United States. Rotate
the order of the answer choices top to bottom — bottom to top.

Oct. 2020 May 2020 Oct. 2019 June 2019 Jan. 2019 Mar. 2018 Mar. 2017

A/B aoeeeiireeeeniereennnnns 35% 31% 36% 40% 35% 34% 36%
[0 ) 4 N 56% 56% 54% 48% 53% 55% 47%
Difference ....................... -21 -25 -17 -8 -18 -21 -11
A 20% 17% 22% 24% 20% 20% 19%
B, 15% 14% 14% 17% 15% 14% 17%
C ot 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13%
D R 8% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 10%
F oo, 48% 47% 45% 37% 42% 46% 38%
Don’t know / not sure .... 0% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 3%

*% denotes less than 1%

18. For the most part, do you think that President Trump is honest and tells the truth OR do
you think President Trump is dishonest and tells lies? Rotate the order of the answer choices.

Oct 2020 Mar. 2017

Honest and tells the truth .................... 32% 40%
Dishonest and tells lies.........cccoveeeeenn... 61% 52%
Don’t kKnow / not SUre ........coeeuvveeeennneee. 7% 8%



19.

20.

21.

22.
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Please indicate how you feel about the job President Trump is doing on the coronavirus
outbreak. Rotate the order of the answer choices.

Oct 2020 May 2020

APPIrOVE oo, 35% 34%
DiSapProVve.....cccevveeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 61% 59%
Don’t Know / Not SUre ......oceeevveeeeenneen. 4% 7%

Do you think that Donald Trump has acted responsibly or irresponsibly in his handling of
the risk of infecting the people around him with the coronavirus? Rotate the order of the
answer choices.

Oct 2020
Responsibly.....ccccocvveeiieiiiiiiiieec e, 31%
IrresponsSibly .....cocevveeeeeciieeecceee e, 62%
Don’t kKnow / NOt SUre ......coeeveuveeeeennneen. 7%

Do you agree or disagree with the statement that President Trump made — quote — “Don’t
be afraid of Covid?”

Oct 2020
ABIEE..cciiiiiiii 32%
DiSABIee ..ccevviriririierinieireeeeeeeeeereeereeeeeeeees 61%
Don’t kKnow / NOt SUre ......cceevevvveeeennneee. 7%

Please indicate how you feel about the job Governor Jared Polis is doing on the
coronavirus outbreak. Rotate the order of the answer choices.

Oct 2020 May 2020

APPIOVE oo 62% 71%
DiSapProve......cccccveeeeeieeieeciieeeeeeee e 27% 19%
Don’t kKnow / not sure .......ccceeuvveeeenneen. 12% 11%
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23. As you may know, Justice Ruth Bader Ginsburg died recently, creating an opening on the
U.S. Supreme Court. Which one of the following best represents your opinion of how the
U.S. Supreme Court vacancy should be filled? Rotate the order of the answer choices.

The new U.S. Supreme Court Justice should be
nominated by President Donald Trump and
confirmed by the current U.S. Senate

................................... 40%
The new U.S. Supreme Court Justice should be

nominated by the winner of the presidential

election and the U.S. Senate should vote on it next

1Y L=T: | S PP P PP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE 60%

24. As you may know, the 1973 Supreme Court Case Roe v. Wade established a woman’s
constitutional right to have an abortion. Would you like to see the Supreme Court
overturn its Roe v. Wade decision, or not? Rotate the order of the answer choices.

Yes, would like to see Roe v. Wade overturned,
making abortionillegal ..........ccovveiviiiiii e 30%

No, would not like to see Roe v. Wade
overturned, keeping abortion legal.......ccccccoeviveeieicieee e, 70%

25. As you may know, in 2015 the Supreme Court established the constitutional right of
same-sex marriage. Would you like the Supreme Court to overturn its same-sex
marriage decision, or not? Rotate the order of the answer choices.

Yes, would like to see same-sex marriage
overturned, making same-sex marriage illegal ..................... 25%

No, would not like to see same-sex marriage
overturned, keeping same-sex marriage legal ..........cc.......... 75%

26. In November, the court is scheduled to hear the latest challenge to the 2009 Affordable

Care Act, also known as Obamacare. Would you like the Supreme Court to overturn the
Affordable Care Act, or not? Rotate the order of the answer choices.

Yes, would like to have the Affordable Care Act
OVErtUINEd. .o 42%

No, would not like to have the Affordable Care
ACE OVEITUINEd. c.cvvveiiiiieiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeereveveverereeereesreseeererereaanes 58%
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27. How would you describe your ethnicity?

HiSPaniC / Latino/@....ccoveeeeeeireee ettt 10%
African American / Black coooooooveeiiiiiii 4%
WHITE e e s et e e e e e eean 79%
American Indian / Native AMerican .......ccccoevvveeeeeeeveeeeieieeeeeens 2%
F Y= | o N 2%
(014 1<) S PPRPPRPPRPPRPPRt 2%
Prefer NOt t0 SAY . .uiii i 2%
Survey Method

The KOM Colorado Poll — October 2020 results are based on a sample of 519 respondents to an
online poll among likely November 2020 voters statewide in Colorado. The poll was conducted from
October 8-13, 2020. The worst-case margin of error at the 95% level for a sample of 519 is plus or
minus 4.3%.

The KOM Colorado Poll — October 2020 was paid for in its entirety and equally by Keating Research,
OnSight Public Affairs and Melanson. This research is completely and 100% independent of any client or
political candidate or organization. All of the questions that were asked in the poll are included in this
release.



